
 

 

LCCC    

BOARD AGENDA 

FOR ALL DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS 

November 15, 2022 

 

 

Action Item 

 

2023-2024 College Holiday Calendar 

 

 

Background 

 

The Board establishes the College Holiday Calendar for each year. 

 

Implications 

 

Approval of the College Holiday Calendar will inform our employees and the general 

public of the days the College will be closed in observance of the various holidays during 

fiscal year 2023-2024.   

 

Please note, the holiday for General Election Day will only occur during even numbered 

years, so there is no election holiday in November 2023. 

 

Holidays Observed  

Independence Day Tuesday July 4, 2023 

Labor Day Monday September 4, 2023 

General Election Day  Not applicable in 2023 

Veteran’s Day  Friday November 10, 2023 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 23, 2023 

Friday after Thanksgiving Friday November 24, 2023 

*Christmas Day Monday December 25, 2023 

New Year’s Day Monday January 1, 2024 

Martin Luther King Day Monday January 15, 2024 

Spring Recess Monday March 11, 2024 

Good Friday Friday March 29, 2024 

Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024 

Juneteenth Wednesday June 19, 2024 

*The College will be closed at the end of business Friday, December 15, 2023 and 

reopen Tuesday, January 2, 2024.  

 

President’s Recommendation 

The President recommends the Board approve the 2023-2024 College Holiday Calendar. 




